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HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION TIME TABLE 2025 (CLASS VI - XII) 

           Please Note: 
 Moral Science of classes VI-VIII will be held in the 4th & 5th period and Abacus of classes VI & VII will be held in the 7th & 8th period on 12.09.25 (Friday). 
 Robotics of classes VI-VIII will be held in the 4th & 5th period on 13.09.25 (Saturday). 
 Writing Time for 2 hours Papers:  7:45 a.m. to 09:45 a.m.    Departure of students: 10:00 a.m. 
 Writing Time for 2½ hours Papers:  7:45 a.m. to 10:15 a.m.    Departure of students: 10:20 a.m. 
 Writing Time for 3 hours Papers   7:45 a.m. to 10:45 a.m.    Departure of students: 10:50 a.m.      
 Maths & Hindi Papers of Classes VI–VIII will be of 2½ hours & Hindi Paper of Class VIII will be of 3 hours.                                     Fr. Paul Masih                
 Maths Paper of Classes IX & X will be of 2½ hours & Hindi Paper will be of 3 hours.                                                                              Principal 
 All the papers of Classes XI & XII will be of 3 hours.             
 If any student is found using unfair means or attempting to help other students, he/she will be disqualified from the Half Yearly Examination. 

 Parent-Teacher meeting for the students of Classes VI –XII will be held on 18.10.2025. (Saturday). Timings: 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon. 
 Regular Classes will begin from October 03, 2025. 

Date Day Class VI Class VII Class VIII Class IX Class X Class XI Class XII 
15.09.25 Monday Chemistry Physics Maths Maths Geography Chemistry/Commerce Maths/History 
16.09.25 Tuesday English Lit. Geography  Hindi  English Lit. History/Civics English Literature Computer/Hindi 

17.09.25 Wednesday Biology History/Civics 
English 
Lit. 

Hindi Computer Study Day Study Day 

18.09.25 Thursday Geography English Lit. Computer English Lang English Lit. Maths/History Economics/Biology 
19.09.25 Friday Maths  Maths  Physics Physics  Maths  Accounts/Geography English Lit. 
20.09.25 Saturday Hindi Computer Chemistry Biology Physics English Language Chemistry/Comm. 
22.09.25 Monday Computer Hindi Geography Computer Chemistry Computer/Hindi English Lang. 

23.09.25 Tuesday Physics Chemistry 
History/ 
Civics 

History/Civics Hindi Study Day Study Day 

24.09.25 Wednesday History/Civics Biology Biology Chemistry Biology Economics/Biology Physics/Pol. Sci. 

25.09.25 Thursday 
English 
Language 

English 
Language 

English 
Language 

Geography 
English 
Language 

Physics/Political 
Science 

Account/Geography 

26.09.25 Friday G.K. G.K. G.K. Moral Science Moral Science Moral Science Moral Science 
27.09.25 Saturday Sanskrit Sanskrit Sanskrit ---- ---- ---- ---- 
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